AMENDMENT ONE

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT
BETWEEN ALACHUA COUNTY AND
CITY OF GAINESVILLE for
EMERGENCY SHELTER SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT ONE to the AGREEMENT, made and entered into this day of
AD., 2010__, by and between Alachua County, a charter county and political

subdivision of the State of Florida, by and through its Board of County Commissioners, hereinafter referred to
as "County", and the City of Gainesville, a municipal corporation, hereinafter referred to as “City”.

WITNESSETH:
WHEREAS, the parties hereto previously entered into an agreement dated March 1, 2010 for the
provision of emergency shelter services, and,
WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the agreement.
NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereby agree to amend the March 1, 2010 Agreement as follows:
Sectionl. Term — is amended in its entirety to read:

1. Term — This agreement is effective beginning October 1, 2009 and continuing through

September 30, 2011. Pursuant to §163.01(11), Florida Statutes, this agreement shall be deemed effective
upon the recording of this agreement.

This AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE shall take effect upon the date of execution by the parties under the
terms and specifications contained in the original agreement.

SAVE and EXCEPT as expressly amended herein, all other terms and provisions of the original

agreement dated March 1, 2010, as amended, between the parties, shall be and remain in full force and effect.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE to
the Agreement to be executed for the uses and purposes therein expressed on the day and year first above-

written.
ALACHUA COUNTY, FLORIDA
By:
Randall H. Reid
APPROVED AS TO FORM
Alachua County Attorney's Office
CITY OF GAINESVILLE

By: %%[WHWW\/

Pegeen Hanrahan, Mayor

City of Gainesville

APPROVED AS TO FORM
AND LEGALITY

6\ r “quﬁ(ZClty Attomey W



